

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13890/2006

GAON SABHA VILLAGE ASHOKPUR KALAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to clarify whether I.A.Nos.4 and 5 are properly filed with all requisite details, like date of death, death certificate, etc., before 27th August, 2008.

List the matter on 27th August, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar