

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.4 &amp; 5 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13890/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2005 in CMWP No. 44448/1992 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GAON SABHA VILLAGE ASHOKPUR KALAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA RAM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the LRS. of deceased R.No.6 and  
appln. for c/delay in filing substitution appln.) (With office report )

Date: 20/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
( IN CHAMBER )

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pramod Yadav, Adv.

Mr.Narender Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Seen the Office Report dt.30.04.2008.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution  
to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.6. He has also filed an  
application for condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution.  
Learned counsel for the respondents has no objection if the applications are  
allowed. Both the applications are accordingly allowed. Let the heirs and legal  
representatives of the deceased respondent No.6 be brought on record. Cause-  
title of the SLP may also be amended accordingly. IAs are disposed of  
accordingly.( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master