

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13890/2006

GAON SABHA VILLAGE ASHOKPUR KALAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA RAM & ORS.  
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel says that his client wanted to deposit the cost with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee but in the absence of specific directions, the Secretary of the Committee declined to accept that amount.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, the petitioner is directed to deposit the amount of cost with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master