

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13890/2006

GAON SABHA VILLAGE ASHOKPUR KALAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 04/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Singh,Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vikram Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner is permitted to serve notice on Standing

Counsel for State of U.P. i.e. Respondent No.18 within a period

of one week and to file proof of service.

(Shiveraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master