

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13890/2006

(From the judgement and order(s) in CMWP No. 44448/1992 dated  
01-DEC-05 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GAON SABHA VILLAGE ASHOKPUR KALAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim relief and office report )

Date: 23/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Kr. Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv. For  
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. T.N. Singh,  
learned counsel, four weeks' time is allowed to file  
Vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of sole heir of  
deceased respondent No. 6 as well as to file additional  
documents.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master

(the letter circulated is enclosed herewith)