

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13890/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2005 in
No.44448/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP

GAON SABHA VILLAGE ASHOKPUR KALAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Kumar Yadav, Adv.for
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This petition is directed against order dated
1.12.2005 passed by the learned Single Judge of the
Allahabad High Court in Civil Misc. Writ Petition No.44448
of 1992, whereby he set aside the orders passed by
Consolidation Officer, Jaunpur, Assistant Settlement Officer
(Consolidation), Jaunpur Shahganj and Deputy Director of
Consolidation, Jaunpur in relation to Plot No. 1631, Khata

2

No.156 and Plot No.164, Khat2a No.160 of village Ashokpura
Kala District Jaunpur.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and
perused the record.

In our view, the learned Single Judge did not commit
any error by setting aside the order impugned in the writ

petition on the premise that the finding recorded on the issue of title in Suit No.504 of 1956, which was upheld by the High Court is binding on the parties.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master