

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13890/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2005 in  
No.44448/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP

GAON SABHA VILLAGE ASHOKPUR KALAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for correction of the order dated 30.09.2011)

Date: 16/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.

(applicant)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This application filed for correction of the alleged  
mistake in the recording of khasra number in the order of  
this Court is rejected with liberty to the applicant to file  
an appropriate application for correction of the order which  
was challenged in Special Leave Petition (C) No.13890 of  
2006. If the High Court accepts the application, then the  
applicant may file fresh application for correction of order

dated 30.09.2011.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master