

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13890/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2005 in CMWP No.44448/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GAON SABHA VILLAGE ASHOKPUR KALAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SITA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For correction of order dated 30.09.2011 and with office report)

Date: 21/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Applicants Mr.Vikas K.Singh, Adv.
Ms.Rajshree Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application by the respondents for correction of order dated 30.9.2011 passed by this Court in SLP(C) No. 13890 of 2006.

In the application, it has been averred that due to typing error in order dated 1.12.2005 passed by the High Court in Civil Misc. Writ Petition No. No.44448 of 1992, which was subject matter of challenge in the special leave petition, the error in the description of plot No. was repeated in this Court's order.

We have heard learned counsel for the applicants and perused the record.

By an order dated 30.9.2011, the application filed by the respondents was rejected with liberty to them to file appropriate application for correction of the order passed by the High Court.

In view of the observations made by this Court, the applicants filed Civil Misc. (Correction) Application No.30365 of 2012 before the High Court, which is said to have been allowed on 27.2.2012. A copy of the corrected order dated 27.2.2012 has also been filed with the application as Annexure-4.

In view of the order passed by the High Court, this application is allowed and in para 1 of order dated 30.9.2011, Plot No.1631 of Khata No.156 and Khatla No.160 are substituted with Plot No.163 of Khata No.156 and Khata No.160.

The Registry shall issue fresh certified copy so as to enable the respondents to place order dated 30.9.2011 along with this order.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master